THE LOCAL-OPTION
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1938
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Presented to both Houses of the (mnmal 4sdmnbl1/ b:/ Command of His Ewxcellency.

RETURN SHOWING THE

Polling-places

AUCKLAND CENTRA

Berestord Streot

Bright Street

Kagt Street.

Hobson Street

Khyber Pass Road

Lower Albert Streot .

Lower Grafton Road .. L

Lower Symonds Street.

Quwn Street

Virginia Avenue

Wellington Street

Absent, declaration, poubdl and seu-
men’s votes

NUMBER

—

Totals ..

AUCKELAND LZAN

Devonport, Buffalo {lall .. L
Devonport, Cheltenham Kiosk Lol
Devonport, Council Chambers ;
Devonport, corer lake and

Lake Roads
Devonport, Masonic Hall
Devonport, Narrow Neck
Devonport, Parish Hall
Devonport, Queen’s Parade
Devonport, Stanley Bay ..
Epsom
Gratfton, Public S« hool
Trafton, Park Road
Newmarket, Khyber
Newmarket, Public Sclool
Parnell, Gladstone Boad
Parnell, Parncll Road
Parnell Rise
Ponui Tuland
Rotoroa laland ..
Waiheke Tsland, Awaroa
Waiheke lsland, Cowes
Waiheke lsland, Onetangi
Waihcke Tsland, Putiki Bay
Waiheke lsland, Rocky Bay
Waiheke 1sland, Surtdale
Alment declaration, postal, and ses-

men’s votes

Totals . .

().]4-1

Pass Rosd

A

Tor National
Continuance.

462
396
982
882
783
302
3N
L0832

1,376

320
847
549

8,022

255

286

208

O
REST

For State
Purchase and

Vourus
ROTIVE

Control.

256
145
419
480
300
114

99
233
544
157
279
123

3,164

LIS
)
348
67

169

03

For National
Prohibition.

RECORDED AT HACIH
Licensing  DisTrRIOTS.

‘Numbur of Votes recorded. H

224
159
2856
171
386

80
140
362
H18

G4
104
178

2,796

108
147

R

3H8

138

23
130
188
45
280
108
175
328
92
204
150
278
243
16

POLLING-PLACE

WITHIN

AND NATIONAL-PROHIBITION

THE

Number of Votes recorded.

'& 5 = '; .
Poling-places. »E % 4;3 §3’ é’é
25 585 | 4E
8 1T = A~
AUCKLAND WEST.
Reresford Street 243 191 114
Charch Street 701 299 311
Franklin Road .. 636 272 202
Gundry Street 578 319 264
Herne Bay Road 531 180 390
Jorvis Koad 1,073 407 648
Off Ponscnby Road Lo 2,068 909 615
Pollen Stroet .1 849 337 383
Richmond Road P42 231 213
Unton Street, 345 169 86
Absent, declaration, ptmml and sen- 602 136 169
men's votos - -
Totals .. 8,138 | 3,450 | 3,395
AVON.
Aldwin's Road . ‘ 217 36 32
Aranui ' 263 36 94
Bromley . i 100 14 42
Cambridge Terrace i 360 57 148
Caghel Strect L 260) 42 77
Gloucester Street .- .- 174 19 80
Linwood  Avenue and  Woreester 519 85 3568
Street
Tinwooid, Avonside Church Club- 324 43 134
raoom
Linwood. $t. Chad’s Sunday School 434 63 173
Linwoud, OGddiellows” Hall 333 h8 185
Linwood, Pumping-station 602 85 197
New Brighton . 1,031 186 450
North Linwood 359 54 171
North New Brighton, l’e‘ue Mcmurml 208 43 69
Tall
North New Brighton, School 273 57 120
Richmond . 665 121 346
South New lmph‘mm 230 58 126
Woodham Road 250 43 115
Worcester Street 1,220 204 4492
Abse ut declaration, posbal and sea.- 477 69 219
men’s votes R e
Totals . . SRR 1,373 | 3,678
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